

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10340/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 08/03/2006 in SA No.180/1992 & SA No.475/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VELAYUDHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMEDKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
for Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have to comply with the objections raised by the Registry in the office report dated 9th May, 2007 regarding contents of the public notice dated 14.4.2007.

Petitioners have to be careful and to explain on record as to why the contents of the notice published by them is different than the original notice issued by this Court, before 18th May, 2007.

List the matter on 18th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar

