

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10340/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 08/03/2006 in SA No. 180/1992 & SA No. 475/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VELAYUDHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMEDKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Thomas J. Arackaparamban, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master