

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5459/2007

VELAYUDHAN & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMEDKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. K. S. Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.  
For Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR  
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

Books cited:

(2008) 4 SCC 594

